its proposed extension to the Miller's Creek Mine site.  The findings come 
by way of a public opinion survey carried out for the company by NRG 
Research Group with offices in Vancouver, Calgary and Winnipeg. The 
telephone survey was conducted April 10th through April 12th, and involved 
four hundred and one (401) adults. The margin of error for the survey was 
4.83%, nineteen times out of twenty and thus falls within the normal 
parameters for a professional survey of public opinion.  

Mr. Mike Bishop, Plant Manager for Fundy Gypsum Company, indicated 
"the survey was sourced out of the region in order to negate any possible